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SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT FIFTY SIX 
Rollinsford School District – Somersworth School District 

51 West High Street 

Somersworth, NH 03878 

     (603) 692-4450    Fax (603) 692-9100 
 

SOMERSWORTH SCHOOL BOARD- SCHEDULE FOR SCHOOL YEAR 

2020-2021 

 5:30-6:30 PM- Standing Committee Meetings- SAU 56 Conference Room 
(7:00 PM- School Board Meeting- City Hall Chambers on the same dates) 

 
 
Tuesday July 14, 2020  Board Retreat 5:30 PM 
 
Tuesday               August 11, 2020 

 Negotiations   
 
Tuesday              August 25, 2020 

 Building, Grounds & Transportation 
 
Tuesday        September 8, 2020    City Hall Council meeting on this day chambers not available 

 Policy 
 
Tuesday  September 22, 2020 

 Budget & Revenue 
 
Tuesday             October 13, 2020 

 Educational Programs & Community Outreach 
 

Tuesday  October 27, 2020 

 Budget & Revenue 
 
Tuesday     November 10, 2020 

 Building, Grounds & Transportation 
 
Tuesday    December 8, 2020 

 Budget & Revenue 
 
Tuesday  January 12, 2021 

 Legislative Committee 
 
Tuesday    January 26, 2021 

 Budget & Revenue 
 

Tuesday February 9, 2021  
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Monday February 15, 2021 6:30PM- Budget Presentation 
     6:45PM- Hearing on the Budget 
     7:00PM- Somersworth School Board Meeting 
Tuesday  March 9, 2021 

 Educational Programs & Community Outreach 
 
Tuesday  March 23, 2021 

 Policy 
 
Tuesday  April 13, 2021 

 Building, Grounds & Transportation 
 
Tuesday  April 27, 2021 

 Budget & Revenue 
 
Tuesday  May 11, 2021 

 Building, Grounds & Transportation 
 
Tuesday  May 25, 2021 

 Legislative Committee 
 
Tuesday  June 8, 2021 

 Educational Programs & Community Outreach 
 
Tuesday  June 22, 2021 

 Building, Grounds & Transportation 
 
 


